DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
November, 2024 − Rev. 16
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EP139/D
3.3�V/5�V ECL  2/4, 4/5/6
Clock Generation Chip

(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
TSSOP−20 WB
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC100EP139DTR2G 2500 /
Tape & Reel
MC100EP139DWG 38 Units /
Tube
TSSOP−20 WB
(Pb-Free)
Device Package Shipping†
TSSOP−20 WB
(Pb-Free)
SOIC−20 WB
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751D
1
20
1
MCXXXEP139
AWLYYWWG
SOIC−20 WB
HEP = MC10EP
KEP = MC100EP
XXX = 10 or 100
A = Assembly Location
L,WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY =  Year
W, WW = Work Week
G or � = Pb-Free Package
MC10EP139DTG TSSOP−20 WB
(Pb-Free)
DISCONTINUED (Note 1)
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please